e 0.60 e 0.80 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 1.60 e 2.40 e 3.20	0.60 0.80 1.20 1.60 1.20 1.60 2.40	GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc	Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial	LGA 2009 597	LGA 2009 LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
e 0.80 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	0.80 1.20 1.60 1.20 1.60	GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc	Commercial Commercial			Section 262(3)(c)
e 0.80 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	0.80 1.20 1.60 1.20 1.60	GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc	Commercial Commercial			Section 262(3)(c)
e 0.80 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	0.80 1.20 1.60 1.20 1.60	GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc	Commercial Commercial			Section 262(3)(c)
e 0.80 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	0.80 1.20 1.60 1.20 1.60	GST Inc GST Inc GST Inc	Commercial Commercial			Section 262(3)(c)
e 1.20 e 1.60 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	1.60 1.60 1.20	GST Inc	Commercial		LGA 2009	
e 1.60 e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	1.60 1.20 1.60	GST Inc		1 1		Section 262(3)(c)
e 1.20 e 1.60 e 2.40	1.20 1.60		Commercial		LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
e 1.60 e 2.40	1.60	GST Inc			LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
e 2.40			Commercial		LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
	2.40	GST Inc	Commercial		LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
e 3.20		GST Inc	Commercial		LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
	3.20	GST Inc	Commercial		LGA 2009	Section 262(3)(c)
3.50	3.50	GST Inc	Commercial			
5.50	5.50	GST Inc	Commercial		 	
3.30	3.30	GGT IIIC	Sprinner endi		 	
2.50	2.50	GST Inc	Commercial			-
2.30	2.30	dat inc	Commercial			
			B 8			
y 15.00	15.00	GST Inc	Cost Recovery			
y 15.00	15.00	GST Inc	Cost Recovery			
			0.00			
				-		
						Section 4
		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.			Section 5
8.15	8.15	No GST	Cost Recovery		RTI Regulation 2009	Section 5
			(
350.00	350.00	No CST	Cost Recovery	02(2)(a)	Food Act 2006	Section 31
						Section 31
		NO 031		3/(2)(a)	F000 ACT 2000	300001132
20.00	20.00		Cost Recovery		 	
300.00	300.00	No GST	Cost Recovery		Sub Local Law No. 1	Schedule 7
						Schedule 7
		100 001				
	50.00	-				E-12
mal 50.00	30.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)		Section 46
mal 50.00 mal 15.00	15.00	No GST No GST	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	97(2)(a) 97(2)(a)	Animal Management	Section 46 Section 46
	-			97(2)(a)	Animal Management (Cats & Dog) Act 2008	
mal 15.00	15.00	No GST	Cast Recovery			Section 46
	350.00 350.00 120.00 300.00 120.00	Nil Nil 8.15 8.15 8.15 8.15 8.15 8.15 8.15 8.15	Nil Nil No GST 8.15 8.15 No GST 350.00 350.00 No GST 120.00 120.00 No GST 20.00 20.00 No GST	Nil No GST Cost Recovery	Nil Nil No GST Cost Recovery 8.15 8.15 No GST Cost Recovery	Nil

WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL

REGULATORY FEES AND CHARGES

CATEGORY	Unit	2022/2023	2021/2022	GST	Туре	LGA 2009 s97	LEGISLATION	SECTION
Impounding Fees								
1st Release - Registered Dog	per animal	50.00	50.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
1st Release - Unregistered Dog	per animal	150.00	150.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
2nd Release	per animal	100.00	100.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
3rd & Subsequent Release	per animal	150.00	150.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
Sustenance -per day	per animal	20.00	20.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
Petshop, Cattery or Kennel					(
Kennel Permit	per year	100.00	100.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Sub Local Law No. 1	Schedule 15
Other Animals Registration								
Whole Horse	per animal	50.00	50.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	
De-sexed Horse	per animal	40.00	40.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	2
Impounding Fees - Other Animals								
Bull, Cow, Horse	per animal	200.00	200.00	No GST	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
Driving fees for leading, transporting etc to pound	per animal	At Cost	at cost	GST inc	Cost Recovery	97(2)(a)	Local Law No. 2	Section 24
COMMUNITY FACILITIES					S. 12			
Kangaroo Stadium (hire subject to PCYC approval)								
Casual hourly rate	per hour		\$37.50	GST Inc	Commercial			
Full day (8 hrs)	per day		\$300.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Funerals				GST Inc	Commercial			Ç.
Hall Deposit - To cover breakages and cleaning		*	\$150.00	No GST	Commercial			-
PCYC manages these facilities - bookings to go via them				75000				
Opal Hall								
Casual hourly rate (minimum 2 hrs)	per hour	37.50	37.50	GST Inc	Commercial			
Full day (8 hrs)	per day	300.00	300.00	GST Inc	Commercial			ų.
Funerals				GST Inc	Commercial			
Wakes (hall deposit to be paid)				GST Inc	Commercial			
Hall Deposit - To cover breakages and cleaning		150.00	150.00	No GST	Commercial			
11188 A 4 - 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1								
WASC Administration Building Front Office (Half day)	per day	27.50	27.50	GST Inc	Commercial			
Front Office (Full day)	per day	55.00	55.00	GST inc	Commercial		_	
Boardroom (subject to availability and Council approval)	per day	275.00	250.00	GST Inc	Commercial		_	
boardroom (subject to availability and council approval)	per day	273.00	230.00	d31 life	Commercial			
Shopping Complex								
Shop Rental (Half day)	per day	27.50	27.50	GST Inc	Commercial			
Shop Rental (Full day)	per day	55.00	55.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Guest House								
1 Bedroom	per room / night			GST Inc				
THE PROPERTY.	per room, mgm	1		Ser inc				
Tradesman Dongas							i i	
1 Bedroom	per room / night	55.00	55.00	GST Inc	Commercial			

						Power Under		
CATEGORY	Unit	2022/2023	2021/2022	GST	Туре	LGA 2009 s97	LEGISLATION	SECTION
Slackboy Outstation (Accommodation)								
2 x Bedroom Dongas	per room/night	55.00	55.00	GST Inc	Commercial			_
4 x Bedroom Unit	per room/night	77.00	77.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
8 x Bedroom Kitchen Unit	per room/night	33.00	33.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Self-Contained Cabins	per night	132.00	132.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Family Unit	per night	165.00	165.00	GST Inc	Commercial	1		5
Blackboy Outstation (Camping Grounds)								
Day use fee (Adult)	per person	5.00	5.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Day use fee (Child)	per person	2.50	2.50	GST Inc	Commercial			
School Use (less than 30 people)	per day	25.00	25.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
School Use (more than 30 people)	per day	50.00	50.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Public Use (less than 50 people)	per day	50.00	50.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Public Use (more than 50 people)	per day	100.00	100.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
itaff Accommodation (increase applied in accordance with RTA and contractual requirements)								
Council Houses		3						-
2 x Bedroom Duplex	per week	105.00	105.00	No GST	Commercial			
3 x Bedroom House	per week	120.00	120.00	No GST	Commercial			
Temporary Accommodation (Carbine Street)								1
1 x Bedroom Studio	per week	90.00	90.00	No GST	Commercial			
2 x Bedroom Donga	per week	105.00	105.00	No GST	Commercial			
7 30-33-5 (0-3-3-50) (0-3-3-5-5) (0-3-3-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-								
PLANT HIRE								
Council Bus								
Hire of Bus	per day	350.00	350.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Refundable deposit (Deposit to cover cleaning & refueling costs)		150.00	150.00	No GST	Commercial			
Town Truck								
his service excludes house removals								
Woorbinda Local Service ONLY		60.00	50.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Rockhampton - Woorabinda (One Way)		1				2		
- Small consignment - up to 25kg or 1m3 (i.e. bar fridge)		30.00	30.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
 Medium consignment - up to 50kg or 2m3 (i.e. washing machine or full fridge) 		60.00	60.00	GST Inc	Commercial			-
- Large consignment - greater than 50kg or 2m3	-0.0	200.00	200.00	GST Inc	Commercial		- 1	-
		2						1
BBQ Trailer	# 5							
Hire Fee (Charge to cover cost of gas and consumables)	Per day	30.00	30.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Refundable deposit (Charge to cover cleaning/lost implements)		50.00	50.00	No GST	Commercial			

						Power Under		
CATEGORY	Unit	2022/2023	2021/2022	GST	Туре	LGA 2009 s97	LEGISLATION	SECTION
All Plant hire subject to availability	1							
Dry Hire: per hour - minimum 2 hours hire (subject to appropraite valid operator ticket/licence)								
Grader		180.00	180.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Komatsu Loader		120.00	120.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Backhoe		110.00	110.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Truck - Tipper		120.00	120.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Utility (Daily) / Motor Vehicles		75.00	75.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Forklift - Unloading for local businesses, Government, agencies (with licenced operator)		60.00	60.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Tractor/Slasher		100.00	100.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Bobcat		100.00	100.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Net Hire - Operator \$40.00 additional charge per hour								
TOWN PLANNING					1			
Lodgement of Applications for Assessment								
Material Change of Use of Premises (Including associated Operation Works & Building Works)	8	200.00	200.00	No GST			Planning Act 2016	Section 51
Reconfiguring a Lot	per lot	115.00	115.00	No GST			Planning Act 2016	Section 51
Neconinguring a Loc	periot	115.00	115.00	NO GS1			Planning Act 2016	Section 31
Assessment Fees								
Planning Application Assessment Fees		Actual Cost	Actual Cost	No GST				
- ranning - approacher - research - cos								
NOTE: The cost of assessment of an application by external consultants and the cost of assessment of technical reports by Council officers and / or external consultants shall by paid by the applicant	•							
WATER NETWORK								
Water Connection (Commercial Premises)	per connection	700.00	700.00	No GST	Cost Recovery		Water Act 2000	s455(2)
Water Connection (Residential)	per connection	600.00	600.00	No GST	Cost Recovery		Water Act 2000	s455(2)
UNDOONOO CHILD CARE								
FEE STRUCTURE	T							
Pre-Prep: after 11.30am will be charged \$6 per day, excluding Fridays	per day				Commercial			
1 or 2 days: for children who are not attending pre-prep will be charged \$15 per day	per day				Commercial			
3 or more days (classed as 1 week) for 1 child will be charged \$50	per cary				Commercial			
2 children (3 or more days) will be charged \$50					Commercial			
3 children (3 or more days) will be charged \$60	+				Commercial			
4 children (3 or more days) will be charged \$70	+				Commercial			
4 children (3 or more only) with secting ed 370					Commercial			
Weekly	per child	350.00	350.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Daily	per child	80.00	80.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Morning session	per child	50.00	50.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Afternoon session	per child	50.00	50.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Consumables - Child in nappies [Per day]	per child	10.00	10.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
Consumables - Child [Per day]	per child	6.00	6.00	GST Inc	Commercial			
	1							

CATEGORY	Unit	2022/2023	2021/2022	GST	Туре	Power Under LGA 2009 s97	LEGISLATION	SECTION
								2
Commercial Fees						2		
Cemetery								
Grave Digging Charge	Per grave	No charge	No Charge	GST Inc	Commercial		6	
						i i	i i	
Swimming Pool								
Entry Fee	Per person	No Charge	No Charge					
MISCELLANEOUS								
INTINERANT VENDOR FEE	Per Week	52.00	52.00	No GST	Ä.			
LOCAL - CHARITABLE PURPOSES	Per Day	10.00	10.00	No GST				
GENERAL VENDOR FEE	Per Instance	50.00	50.00	GST Inc				
							i i	
WASC CONFERENCE ROOM (subject to availability)	Per Instance	250.00	250.00	GST Inc				